FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Unit 25 Lower Mall (91 Shires Walk), Highcross, Leicester LE1 4FR
BA ref: 50870109100
In terms of the Freedom of Information Act of 2000, and subject to section 40(2) on personal data, could you please provide me with the following data in relation to the specific above commercial property;

• Name of occupier(s) / ratepayer(s) between 01/04/2010 to 31/03/2012
• Has a regulation TR certificate been applied @ 31/03/10, if yes please confirm the certificate value

This information is not accessible via the open data your Authority publishes on your website

This information is exempt from release, we are unable to provide you with the information you have requested under the FOI Act and this letter acts a refusal notice. 

Various exemptions apply (s31(law enforcement), s41 (given in confidence), s40(2)(personal data). This was decided by a First Tier Tribunal case in December 2019, please see this notice on the below link:

http://informationrights.decisions.tribunals.gov.uk/DBFiles/Decision/i2557/Westminster%20City%20Council%20EA-2018-0033%20(04.12.19).pdf 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
